

SLP(Crl.)... 8480 OF 2003
ITEM No.13

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2003 in CRLMP 5039/01
of The High Court of)

BIMAN CHATTERJEE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANCHITA CHATTERJEE & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 8480/2003 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 09/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Ms. T.s. Somthi,Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice. In the meantime, petitioner shall not be arrested.

[Ganga Thakur][Prem Prakash]
P.S. to Registrar Court Master